## SUPREME COURT INDIA O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6504/2014

COURT NO.10

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2013 in COA No.2065/1995, No.205/1997,CS No.922/2010,AN No.462/2013 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

AVEEK SARKAR

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

GOPIKA NINA PILLAI & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6673 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6676 of 2014

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.

Mr. R. N. Karanjawala, Adv.

Mrs. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.

Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Ray, Adv.

for M/S. Karanjawala & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Leave granted.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief, returnable on 14.04.2014.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Stay granted by the High Court is extended upto 28th April, 2014.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

| |(Sneh Bala Mehra) | | Assistant Registrar

Sr. P.A.