

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3997/2014

AVEEK SARKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKA NINA PILLAI & ORS Respondents(s)
(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and substituted
service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 3998/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and substituted
service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

C.A. No. 3999/2014

(With appln.(s) for deletion of respondents and substituted
service and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Aditi Bhatt, Adv.
Ms. Devina Sehgal, Adv.
For M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Manali Singal, Adv.
Ms. Rohini, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deletion of Respondent Nos.7 & 8 is
granted.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sarita Purohit

Date: 2014.07.05

13:20:37 IST

Respondent Nos.7 & 8 stand deleted from the

array of parties at the risk of the petitioner.

Reason:

1

Mr. C.A. Sundram, learned senior counsel, accepts
notice for Respondent Nos.2 & 3. Thus service is
complete.

Issue notice on I.A.No.3 (Application for recall of
order dated 14.03.2014 and vacation of stay).

Mr. Gopal
Jain, learned senior counsel, accepts notice for the
opponent and seeks time to file reply.

He may do so within two weeks from today.

List the matters on 21st July, 2014.

(SARITA PUROHIT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR