Listed on 21.07.2014 Court No. 4 Item No. 13

SECTION - IX IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 3997, 3998 AND 3999 OF 2014

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Application for recalling the Order dated 14.03.2014 and vacation of stay in Civil Appeal No. 3997 of 2014)

AVEEK SARKAR ETC.

....APPELLANTS

-VERSUS-

MR. GOPIKA NINA PILLAI & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

> "Application for deletion Respondent Nos.7 & 8 is granted. Respondent & 8 stand deleted from the array parties at the risk of the petitioner.

> Mr.C.A. Sundram, learned counsel, accepts notice for Respondent Nos.2 & 3. Thus service is complete.

> Issue notice on I.A.No.3(Application of order dated 14.03.2014 recall vacation of stay). Mr. Gopal Jain, learned counsel, accepts notice for senior opponent and seeks time to file reply.

> He may do so within two weeks from today.

> > List the matters on 21st July,2014".

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that M/s.Karanjawala & Co, Advocates have filed Reply on behalf of the Appellant to the Application filed by the Respondent No.1 for recall of the order dated 14.3.2014 and vacation of stay in C.A. No. 3997 of 2014 and the same is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters along with application above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1. M/s. Karanjawala & Co., Advocates
- 2. Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR