SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

IA 3/2014, in Civil Appeal No(s). 3997/2014

AVEEK SARKAR Appellant(s)

VERSUS

GOPIKA NINA PILLAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 3/2014 - RECALLING THE COURTS ORDER)

WITH

C.A. No. 3998/2014 (III)

C.A. No. 3999/2014 (III)

Date: 26-02-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR Mr. Karanveer Singh Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR
Mr. Santosh Sachin, Adv.
Ms. Manali, Singhal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete. Ld. counsel for the parties have not filed any statement of case within the prescribed period.

Mr. Santosh Sachin, Ld. Counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in all the matters submits that he has filed the Counter Affidavit on

behalf of the said Respondents in C. A. No. 3997/2014 on 06.06.2014 and same be read as Counter Affidavit on behalf of other Respondents in C. A. Nos. 3998 and 3999/2014.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA Registrar

pm